

KELLER & KIRKPATRICK, INC.

Project No.: 2019085.00

Bids Received: 04/22/2020

Project: Hoffman Road Improvement Project
Township of Bridgewater

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DeSantis Construction		S&L Contractor's		Your Way		ADG Contracting Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	2	UNIT			\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
3	DRUM	10	UNIT			\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
4	TRAFFIC CONE	40	UNIT			\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF			\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	40	MH			\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	750	DOLL			\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1500	DOLL			\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS			\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,260.00	\$42,260.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	20	CY			\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, ROCK	50	CY			\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1650	SY			\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$20.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.01	\$16.50	\$8.00	\$13,200.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	2287	SY			\$5.27	\$12,052.49	\$5.00	\$11,435.00	\$6.00	\$13,722.00	\$10.00	\$22,870.00
14	TACK COAT	126	GAL			\$0.01	\$1.26	\$6.00	\$756.00	\$0.01	\$1.26	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	325	TON			\$85.57	\$27,810.25	\$92.00	\$29,900.00	\$119.00	\$38,675.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE	160	TON			\$85.57	\$13,691.20	\$92.00	\$14,720.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	365	TON			\$84.07	\$30,685.55	\$92.00	\$33,580.00	\$130.00	\$47,450.00	\$100.00	\$36,500.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT SWALE, 2' WIDE	1717	LF			\$7.70	\$13,220.90	\$12.00	\$20,604.00	\$17.00	\$29,189.00	\$20.00	\$34,340.00
19	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	192	LF			\$85.50	\$16,416.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$97.00	\$18,624.00	\$80.00	\$15,360.00
20	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	66	LF			\$88.50	\$5,841.00	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$122.20	\$8,065.20	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMBINATION DRAIN	553	LF			\$90.00	\$49,770.00	\$100.00	\$55,300.00	\$96.90	\$53,585.70	\$90.00	\$49,770.00
22	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMBINATION DRAIN	96	LF			\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$110.00	\$10,560.00	\$98.30	\$9,436.80	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
23	UNDERDRAIN, 6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	214	LF			\$33.50	\$7,169.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$35.40	\$7,575.60	\$40.00	\$8,560.00

KELLER & KIRKPATRICK, INC.

Project No.: 2019085.00

Bids Received: 04/22/2020

Project: Hoffman Road Improvement Project
Township of Bridgewater

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DeSantis Construction		S&L Contractor's		Your Way		ADG Contracting Group	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE, SCHEDULE 40	9	LF			\$35.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
25	HOUSE DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT	9	UNIT			\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$838.00	\$7,542.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
26	HOUSE DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT & TEE TAP	6	UNIT			\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$837.50	\$5,025.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UNIT			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	INLET TYPE 'A'	9	UNIT			\$2,375.00	\$21,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,885.00	\$25,965.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
29	INLET TYPE 'E'	3	UNIT			\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
30	RESET EXISTING CASTING	7	UNIT			\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
31	SET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT			\$275.00	\$275.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
32	RECONSTRUCTED INLET	1	UNIT			\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE	1	UNIT			\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
34	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	7	UNIT			\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
35	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT			\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$400.00	\$400.00
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	30	SY			\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$18.20	\$546.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	473	SY			\$44.00	\$20,812.00	\$30.00	\$14,190.00	\$30.35	\$14,355.55	\$40.00	\$18,920.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	100	LF			\$0.88	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
39	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" (SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 21 ON PLAN SHEET 2)	2400	LF			\$1.32	\$3,168.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.32	\$3,168.00	\$1.30	\$3,120.00
40	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	15	LF			\$5.28	\$79.20	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.80	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
41	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	7	SF			\$39.60	\$277.20	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$36.00	\$252.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
42	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UNIT			\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$337.50	\$1,012.50	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
43	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	1	UNIT			\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1500	SY			\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	1500	SY			\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
46	STRAW MULCHING	1500	SY			\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
47	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	300	SY			\$2.75	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 47)						\$351,627.65		\$362,445.60		\$378,415.44		\$381,870.60

KELLER & KIRKPATRICK, INC.

Project No.: 2019085.00

Bids Received: 04/22/2020

Project: Hoffman Road Improvement Project
Township of Bridgewater

				Reivax Contracting		Brennan Brothers		Capital Paving		Salmon Brothers		Top Line Construction	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	2	UNIT	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
3	DRUM	10	UNIT	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
4	TRAFFIC CONE	40	UNIT	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	SF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	40	MH	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60	\$101.59	\$4,063.60
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	750	DOLL	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1500	DOLL	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$22,396.00	\$22,396.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,256.40	\$14,256.40	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	20	CY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$171.17	\$3,423.40
11	EXCAVATION, ROCK	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$273.00	\$13,650.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$102.07	\$5,103.50
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1650	SY	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$7.40	\$12,210.00	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	2287	SY	\$6.00	\$13,722.00	\$4.50	\$10,291.50	\$7.40	\$16,923.80	\$7.00	\$16,009.00	\$1.00	\$2,287.00
14	TACK COAT	126	GAL	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$3.15	\$396.90	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$0.01	\$1.26
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	325	TON	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$92.50	\$30,062.50	\$102.00	\$33,150.00	\$58.00	\$18,850.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 LEVELING COURSE	160	TON	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$122.00	\$19,520.00	\$102.00	\$16,320.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	365	TON	\$90.00	\$32,850.00	\$115.00	\$41,975.00	\$90.00	\$32,850.00	\$100.00	\$36,500.00	\$57.00	\$20,805.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT SWALE, 2' WIDE	1717	LF	\$10.00	\$17,170.00	\$15.00	\$25,755.00	\$8.50	\$14,594.50	\$10.00	\$17,170.00	\$11.80	\$20,260.60
19	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	192	LF	\$80.00	\$15,360.00	\$100.00	\$19,200.00	\$82.50	\$15,840.00	\$125.00	\$24,000.00	\$105.00	\$20,160.00
20	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	66	LF	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$130.00	\$8,580.00	\$183.50	\$12,111.00	\$125.00	\$8,250.00	\$105.00	\$6,930.00
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMBINATION DRAIN	553	LF	\$85.00	\$47,005.00	\$100.00	\$55,300.00	\$99.00	\$54,747.00	\$110.00	\$60,830.00	\$105.00	\$58,065.00
22	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMBINATION DRAIN	96	LF	\$85.00	\$8,160.00	\$112.00	\$10,752.00	\$148.00	\$14,208.00	\$140.00	\$13,440.00	\$105.00	\$10,080.00
23	UNDERDRAIN, 6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	214	LF	\$75.00	\$16,050.00	\$55.00	\$11,770.00	\$49.00	\$10,486.00	\$40.00	\$8,560.00	\$46.82	\$10,019.48

KELLER & KIRKPATRICK, INC.

Project No.: 2019085.00

Bids Received: 04/22/2020

Project: Hoffman Road Improvement Project
Township of Bridgewater

				Reivax Contracting		Brennan Brothers		Capital Paving		Salmon Brothers		Top Line Construction	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE, SCHEDULE 40	9	LF	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$5.75	\$51.75	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$56.89	\$512.01
25	HOUSE DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT	9	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
26	HOUSE DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT & TEE TAP	6	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UNIT	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,184.07	\$8,184.07
28	INLET TYPE 'A'	9	UNIT	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
29	INLET TYPE 'E'	3	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
30	RESET EXISTING CASTING	7	UNIT	\$430.00	\$3,010.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$613.18	\$4,292.26
31	SET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$967.18	\$967.18
32	RECONSTRUCTED INLET	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$719.35	\$719.35
33	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$719.35	\$719.35
34	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	7	UNIT	\$610.00	\$4,270.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$154.58	\$1,082.06
35	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$312.54	\$312.54
36	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	30	SY	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.40	\$492.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	473	SY	\$50.00	\$23,650.00	\$31.00	\$14,663.00	\$34.50	\$16,318.50	\$32.00	\$15,136.00	\$35.00	\$16,555.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.88	\$88.00	\$0.88	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.84	\$84.00
39	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" (SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 21 ON PLAN SHEET 2)	2400	LF	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.30	\$3,120.00	\$1.30	\$3,120.00	\$1.25	\$3,000.00	\$1.26	\$3,024.00
40	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	15	LF	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.30	\$79.50	\$5.30	\$79.50	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.04	\$75.60
41	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	7	SF	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$37.80	\$264.60
42	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	3	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$551.25	\$1,653.75
43	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$892.50	\$892.50
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1500	SY	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	1500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.20	\$3,300.00	\$1.65	\$2,475.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.24	\$360.00
46	STRAW MULCHING	1500	SY	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.65	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.24	\$360.00
47	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.75	\$2,325.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$8.71	\$2,613.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 47)				\$388,939.60		\$397,050.60		\$397,619.57		\$409,550.00		\$414,121.63